
September 18-24, 2023

Monday, September 18

JV FB vs. O’Neill, 5:30 p.m. Ticket Taker: S. Dendinger

Golf Invite, home, 9 a.m.

XCountry @ Bon Homme, 2 p.m. dismissal @10:30

Tuesday, September 19

Sophomore Retreat

JH FB vs. Wayne, 4 p.m. home, dismissal 2:40; Ticket Taker: T. Hoffart

JH VB vs. Pierce, 3 p.m. home, dismissal 2:30; Ticket Taker: R. Bengston

9th/JV/V VB vs. Pierce, 5:30 pm, home, Ticket Taker: L. Christensen

Mass 8 a.m.

Spirit Day

FFA Officer Meeting

Wednesday, September 20

2:30 dismissal

Thursday, September 21

1:00 dismissal, periods normal 1-5

Golf @Wayne, 9 a.m.

XCountry @ Crofton, 4:30 p.m.

JV/V VB @ O’Neill , 5:30 p.m.

JH FB @ Battle Creek, 4 p.m.

FFA Chapter Meeting

Friday, September 22

10:00 late start, students report to Homerooms for attendance/lunch, then follow periods 3-8

FB @ Oakland Craig, 7 p.m. dismissal 3:05

ACT Registration deadline

HNPS parade, 2:45

Saturday, September, 23

JH VB @ Battle Creek Trny, 9 a.m.

Alumni Weekend @ Brewhaus, 6-9 p.m.

JV VB @Wynot Trny, 9 a.m.

Sunday, September 24

Alumni Breakfast, 8:30-12:30

Blue Ribbon Dinner, Hartington Golf Course

COMING EVENTS

Monday, September 25 Friday, September 29

XCountry @ Kearney, students gone all day FB @West Holt, 7 p.m. dismissal 2:45

Mt. Marty Rep, 8:30 a.m. Spirit Day

XCountry @ Battle Creek, 11 a.m. (gone all day)

Tuesday, September 26

JH VB Triangular @ Battle Creek, 4 p.m, dismissal @ 2:00, depart 2:00 pm Saturday, September 30

9th/JV/V VB @ Pierce, 5:30 p.m. dismissal 3:00, depart 3:15 p.m. JH VB @Wausa Trny, 9 a.m.

9th VB @ Pierce, 9 a.m.

Wednesday, September 27

Mass 2:45 p.m.

FFA District Dairy Judging

Thursday, September 28

Conference Golf @ Norfolk Catholic, 10 a.m.

JV/V VB vs. GACC, home, 6:30 p.m. Ticket Taker: B. Wurdinger


